COMMOM CONSTRUCTION WAGE SCALE
Date: April 2, 2014
City: ) County: LAPORTE INDIANA

Project Deseription and Scope: NEW PRAIRIE UNITED SCHOOL CORPORATION (IROL 20130802)

A scale of waees ndooted at this meeting applies 1o any other public work construction
jecd covered by the Indfana C ‘o ion Wage Act for which the same

awarding sovwmment sgtrey awands bids not katee thran thice {3} moaths ufter the date
ihe commitice 2dopts a wige scabs Fof the ofiging] project,

¥e the undessigned common construction wago committee, appointed pursuant to
Indiana Gade 5-16-7, et seq., do herelry fix and determine the following common

construction wage scales to apply on the above referénced project.
A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

The common construchon wage reles Ested bekow
are for the fodowing type of construction wovk (mark one):

{ X ) Gommercial Building
{ X } Heavy/Highway

B. COMMERGCIAL WAGE RATES

HOURLY

CLASSIFICATION CIASS  RATE ERINGES TOTAL:

Ashbestos Workers

10-Aug Skited $31.40 $72.09 ' $44.49
Samiskifad  $25.12 $14.09 $39.21
Unskiled  $18.84 $14.09 $32.93

Eoifermakers
SiiFed $33.65 $20.36 35401
Semiskifed 32692 $20.36 $47.28

Unsicled 32019 32036 340.55



Bricklayers
#12013

Stone Masons

Tile Setters

Terrazzo Mechanic

HMarkle Setters

PointeriGleaner/Cauiker

Fite, Marble & Terrazzo Finishers

Campenlers

&/1/2013

Cement Hasans
732013

Electriclans
27242014

Elevator Constructors

Sked
Semisifed
Unskiled

Skifted
Semiskifiod
Unskifled

Skitled
Semiskded
Unskifed

Skiled
Semiskiled
Unskalled

Skifled
Semiskiad
Unsiiled

Skised
Semiskited
Unskited

Shifled
Semiskdled
Unstitigd

Skatled
Semiskifled
UnskiBied

Skifted
Semistided
Unskifad

Skifled
Semiskided
Unskitad

SiaZigd
Semiskifed
Unsidied

$35.73
$26.60
11787

£35.73
$26.80
317.87

33573
$26.80
$17.87

33573
$26.80
$17.87

13573
32680
31787

13573
$26.60
317.87

327,79
32084
31390

$36.42
$30.96
$20.03

F34.76
$2r.8¢
$20.86

$38.50
323.10
$1540

$32.70
NA
NA

$20.89
§20,89
320.89

320.89
320.89
$20.89

$20.59
$20.89
320.89

320.89
$20.89
320.89

$20.89
320.59
$20.89

320.89
320.89
320.59

$10.42
31042
310.42

$24.50
$24.60
3165.60

322.23
§22.23
§22.23

§23.06
322.59
3848

356.62
347.63
338,76

$56.62
$47.69
338,75

$56.62
347.69
$38.76

356.62
$47.69
£38.76

$56.62
347.69
33876

§56.62
$47.69
$38.76

$38.21
$31.28
$24.32

$61.02
§55.55
$36.63

356,99
$50.04
343.09

361,56
$45.489

32288

$39.68



Glaziers
13-Aug

fron Workers 8385
8172011

front Workers #292

Laborers{

Laborars It

Laborers I A
Asbestos Removal

Laborers IV

Laborers Vi

Operating Engineers
13-Jul

Miltwrights
/172013

Painters #4560
Paiafer/Vinyl Hangar

Skiflad

Semiskiied.

Unstided

Skiked -
Semiskifed
UnskBed

Skited
Semisiofed
Unskided

Skitted
Samiskided
Unshited

Skiked
Semiskifetd
Un-Skifed

Skibed
Samisiifed
Un-Skiled

SkEed
Samisiiied
Unskited

Skiked
Semiski¥ad
UnsiiFed

Shited
SeniiskBed
Unskilled

Ski¥ed
Samiskiled
Unskifed

Stafed
Samisk@ad
Unsuided

$32.87
$23.10
$16.44

$37.05
$33.35
02773

§25.05
$22.55
318.03

336.98
$35.28
33548

$37.73
$37.03
$35.23

$37.98
$37.28
33648

%37.98
$37.28
3$36.48

$38.48
237.78
$36.98

$39.30
334.20
$20.55

$36.52
3.4
320.09

$33.99
3$23.52
$16.82

$18.70
18.70
$18.70

$23.53
323.53
$23.53

$17.56
$17.56
$17.56

§i4.85
31495
$14.85

$14.85
$i14.85
$14.85

314.85
§t4.85
$14.85

3i4.85
3$14.85
314.85

314.85
31485
$14.85

$27.88
$27.88
24,76

324.65
$24.65
$16.65

32029
31086
$10.27

351.57
$41.80
$35.14

$60.56
$56.88
§51.32

$42.61
$40.11
$32.59

£51.83
$51.13
#5032

152.58
$51.88
$51.08

§$52.83
$52.13
$51.32

352.83
$52.13
35133

352.63
$51.83

167.18
$62.08
34533

6117
35569
336.74

$54.28
$34.28
327.09



Painters #4460
Dryvradl Finisher

Painter #460
industrial Palnter Spray/Blast

Palnters #1118
Drywalf Finisher

Palnters #1118
Spray Painl/Sand Blast/ Water Blast

Fainters #1118
Avtomatic Drywall Tools Drywall Fin.

Pipefilters #172
Auvg-13

Pigefiters #6597
72212013

Plumbers #172

Plumbers 5210

772212013

Roolers #23

Sheet Metal Workers #20

Skifed
Semiskiflet
Unskifed

SkiFed
Semiskifled
Unskifed

Skited
Semiskied
Unskifed

Skifed
Semiskited
Unskied

Si@led
Semiskifled
UnskBed

Skitled
Semiskifed
Unsk¥ed

Stkiled
Semiskilled
Unskiled

Skifled
Semiskded
UnskBled

Shilled
Semiskdied
Unskdled

SkRled
Semisicted
Unskited

Shited
Semiskiiad
Unskiffod

334.79
$24.08
$i7.22

$2426
$10.34

324.83
31863
$13.66

32533
$19.00
$1394

$25.83
$1938
31421

330.50

346.00
$35.88
31840

329.45
319.15
$131.25

$37.87
$24.62
31094

§27.61
$2209
313.81

340.32
124,19
316.13

$20.29
$10.85
210.27

32029
31086
$10.27

$71.52
310.35
30.44

§11.52
31036
39.44

$11.52
3710.36
39.4¢

317.98

327.03
31200
3200

£15.80
1560
$15.80

319.89
$17.27
$8.03

371.87
$11.87
jaer

$18.64
$16.34
31624

$55.08
33494
$27.49

$56.33
$35.12
$27.61

33635
52689
32310

336.85
$28.36
$23.38

$37.35
329.74
32385

34846

$73.03
$47.88
$21.40

$4528
33495
3$20.05

$57.76
$41.89
$27.02

339.48
33395
3i7.08

358.96
340.53
331.37



Yeamstars #135

Drivers : Skited 32940 $12.57 $41.97
Somiskited N/A NA A
Unskiled /A NA NA

Teamsters #135 ‘

Garage Forman Skilied $30.20 §1257 34277
SemiskTed N/A NA NA
Unsidtled  N/A N ' NiA

Teamslers #135

Meachanie Skifled $29.75 $12.57 $42.32
Semiskited NA NA . A
Unskiled ~ NA NA NA

Teamsters #1358

Waidar Skated $29.60 312.57 84217
SemiskBed NA NA NA
Unskited  N/A A A

Technical Englneers
Skitted $35.78 $18.33 §55.11
Semiskited $31.28 $18.33 £49.61
Unsidded 32278 $18.33 341,11

The coimnmon construction wage rates listed below
are for Heavy/Highway type of construclion wark

€. HEAVY HIGHWAY WAGE RATES

HOURLY
CLASSIFICATION Clasg RATE FRINGES JOTAL;
Cament Masons Skifled $£30.89 317.49 34838
7132013 Semiskiled §24.71 $17.49 $42.20
Unskifled $18.53 $17.49 $36.02
Laborers '
Skified $26.64 310.86 337.50
Semiskified §25.64 310.86 336.80
Unskited 325.64 3i10.86 336,50
Laborers !l
Utitity Wage Skifled §ar.12 $10.86 337.98
Semiskiled 326.42 3$10.86 337.28
Unsk¥fed $26.12 $10.86 336.98
Qperating Enginaers
13-Jul Skiled $39.75 326.60 366.36
Semiskifled $35.70 $26.35 36205

Unsidlied §23.10 32230 $45.40



Teamsters #135 2013
Single Axle
Tandem Axke
Fann Fractor
Heavy Equip.
Mobde Mixer

T#t Top Trader
Acey Wagons
Maintenance Truck
Pick Up Trucks
Tri-Axie

Quad Axel

Semi Truck

Winch Truck
Distrtuitor

Fuel Trek
Artiewiating Dump
Low-Boy

Miver Truck

Waler Truck
tachanic |
Warehouseman
Combination Man
Truck Leadman
Wrecker Driver
Pavement Breaker

Definttions: Skilled:

wagas. it shall be presumed that an employee is a skiled worker in that dassification,

Skied
Skifed
Skited
Skided

Skaked
Skited
Stkted
Skiled
Skitled
Skited
Skitied
Skitled
Skied
Sigbed
Skifled
Sided
Skified
Skated
Skifed
Shi¥ed
Skited
Sked
Skified
Semiskifled
Unskifed

327.41
$27.61
$27.61
$27.66
327.71
$27.71
$27.91
$27.41
$27.26
£27.71
$27.91
$27.76
$27.51
327,68
327.56
$27.91
$27.81
327.71
j27.41
327.76
$27.81
$29.01
§28.41
327,26
327.6¢
NiA

N

$12.31
$12.31
$12.3¢
$1231
84231
£12.31
§12.31
$12.31
$12.31
$12.31
$12.31
£12.31
51231
$12.31
$1234
$12.31
$12.31
$12.3¢
§12.31
$12.31
$12.31
512.31
§12.31
$12.31
$12.31

An individual who performs work in 2 ¢lassification fisted on the scale of

and entited to receive compensalion at the skifled rate, unless the worker satisfies all of

the critedia for being categonized as a semi-sklled or unskilled worker.

Semi-skilled: An individual registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program

registered with the United States Depattment of Labor, Employment and Training
Admmistration, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training. Apprenlices are paid pursuant

1a their individually warranted percentage for 1he classification of work that thay perform
as set forth in 1he apprentice program standards,

Unskiiled: An Individual with less than tweive months of commulative experience inthe
construclion lrades and who is not registered in a bona fide apavenbicaship program.

$39.72
$39.92
339.92
33097
34002
340.02
$40.22
$£39.72
$39.57
340.02
$40.22
$40.07
$39.52
$39.97
$39.87
$40.22
4012
$40.02
$39.72
$40.07
$40.12
$41.32
$40.72
33957
$39.92



Apprenticeship Programs:

The Wage Commiltee determines that the common practice in the county is for
contracters 1o parlicipate in bona fide apprenticeship programs registered with the US.
Deparment of Labor, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training and that the rate of pay for
ihe classificalions of labor that pasticipate in such pregrams is based in pait on a
percaniage of the journeyman's rale (skided rate herein) depending on the Individuals
wogress in the program.

Woikers engaged in such an apprenticeship program vAll be permitted to work at less
than the predetermined rate sel out above for the work they perform. Such appreniices
must be paid at not Jess than the rate apacified in the registered program for the
apprentice's level of progress, expressed as a percentage of the journeymen hously rate
vehich is the skiled houdy rate in this wage scale.

Any worker who 1s not registerad or otherwise employed in a bona fide apprenticeship
program registered with the U, 8. Depaniment of Labar, Bureau of Apprenticeship and
Training and has twehe or more moths of cumulative experience in the constiuction
trades shai be paid al the skitled wage rate on this wage determination for the
classification of work actually perfonmed by the worker regardiess of how the employer
classifies such a worker,

Disputes regarding the appfopriate dassification of workers and the amounts sakt
wockers shouid be pald may be submilted 1o the Indiana department of Labor for
investigation.
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